



June 3, 2022

Via Electronic Mail

Rey Garcia, P.E.,
Project Manager
City of San Marcos
630 E. Hopkins
San Marcos, TX 78666

RE: Recommendation Letter
IFB 222-171, Loop 82 & Bobcat Stadium RRFB

Dear Rey,

A total of 2 bids were received for the **Loop 82 & Bobcat Stadium RRFB** on **May 26, 2022**. A copy of the bid tabulation and bid item breakdown is enclosed in Attachment A.

The apparent low bidder for the above referenced project is Jerdon Enterprise, L.P. with a bid amount of \$82,364.00. A bid comparison is provided in the table below:

Ranking	Bidder	Bid Total	\$ Difference	% Difference
1	Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.	\$ 82,364.00	--	--
2	Austin Traffic Signal Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 104,800.00	\$ 22,436.00	27.2%

Based on their Statement of Qualifications and the references checked, Jerdon Enterprise, L.P. appears to be sufficiently qualified and capable of performing the work for this project. Based on this information, and Purchasing Manager's assessment of responsiveness of the Bidder, HDR Engineering Inc. recommends that the City of San Marcos award the construction contract for this project to Jerdon Enterprise, L.P. for a total bid amount of \$82,364.00.

Please feel free to contact Benedict Patrick or me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Timothy Grimes, P.E., PTOE
Project Traffic Engineer

Attachments: Bid Tabulation

Bid Summary

Project Name: Loop 82 & Bobcat Stadium RRFB

IFB#: 222-171

Bid Opening Date: 5/26/2022

Ranking	Bidder	Bid Total	\$ Difference	% Difference
1	Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.	\$ 82,364.00	--	--
2	Austin Traffic Signal Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 104,800.00	\$ 22,436.00	27.2%
N/A	Engineer's Estimate	\$ 68,931.05	\$ (13,432.95)	-16.3%

BID TABULATION
Project Name: Loop 82 & Bobcat Stadium RRFB
IFB#: 222-171
Bid Opening Date: 5/26/2022

GENERAL					(Note: Sort Bids By Low Bidder)				Average All Bids	Max	Min	ENGINEER'S OPCC		\$ of Difference (Low to OPCC)	% of Difference (Low to OPCC)
					Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.		Austin Traffic Signal Construction Company, Inc.					Unit Price	Item Cost		
Item No.	Spec. Reference	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost							
104	6036	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	17	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 4,505.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 253.30	\$ (2,296.70)	-906.71%
500	6001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 270.00	4.31%
502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	2	MON	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 5,137.50	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 6,210.00	62.35%
531	6009	CURB RAMPS (TY 6)	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 100.00	2.44%
618	6023	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	50	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.12	\$ 456.00	\$ (4,044.00)	-886.84%
620	6009	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	50	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 61.50	\$ (138.50)	-225.20%
620	6010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	525	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 761.25	\$ (1,338.75)	-175.86%
636	6001	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	65	SF	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 2,827.50	\$ 942.50	33.33%
644	6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	2	EA	\$ 804.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 1,174.00	\$ (434.00)	-36.97%
644	6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	4	EA	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 374.00	\$ (130.00)	-34.76%
684	6014	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(9 CONDR)	250	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,562.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.93	\$ 1,232.50	\$ (392.50)	-31.85%
684	6080	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(14 AWG)(2 CONDR)	60	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 105.00	\$ (105.00)	-100.00%
685-SM		INSTL RDSO FLSH BCN ASSM (SOLAR PWRD)(RRFB)	4	EA	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 46,320.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 45,160.00	\$ 46,320.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ (6,320.00)	-15.80%
688	6002	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (STANDARD)	4	EA	\$ 528.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ (756.00)	-55.75%
		CONTINGENCY	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	\$ (5,000.00)	#DIV/0!
					BID TOTAL:	\$ 82,364.00	BID TOTAL:	\$ 104,800.00	\$ 93,582.00	\$ 104,800.00	\$ 82,364.00	TOTAL:	\$ 68,931.05	\$ (13,432.95)	-19.49%